

8 CS 2632/24
Mohd Gayyur Vs. Mohd Rizwan and Ors

16.11.2024
AT 11:45 AM

Present: Ms. Nikita, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Sandeep
Tyagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC

On request, matter be pass over till 1.00 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.11.2024

16.11.2024
AT 01:00 PM

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move an appropriate application for impleading of DUSIB in the array of parties within seven days. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further consideration 02.12.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.11.2024