

28 CS 2632/24
Mohd Gayyur Vs. Mohd Rizwan and Ors

08.04.2026

At 1:21pm

Present: Ms. Nikita and Ms. Sarita Rani, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.
None for D-1 and D-7 (**D-1 stated to be expired on 08.01.2026.**).
Sh. Mayank Saraswat, Ld. Counsel for D-2 to D-6.
D-8 was already deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 17.09.2025.
Sh. Vinay Rathi, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB/D-9.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of D-2 to D-6.
Same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for D-2 to D-6, on instructions submits that D-2 to D-6 have no objection, if the application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for substitution of proposed LRs of D-1 be allowed.

Ld. counsel for D-9 seeks some more time to file reply to the aforesaid application.

Plaintiff has not filed PF in compliance with the order dated 03.02.2026.

Let fresh notice of the application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order XI Rule 12 and 14 r/w Section 151 CPC be issued upon proposed LRs No.(a) and (c) to (e) of D-1 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

(2)

Dasti notice be also issued.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

Put up for appearance of proposed LRs of D-1, reply and arguments on the application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order XI Rule 12 and 14 r/w Section 151 CPC on **01.07.2026**.

Date is given as per the diaries of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.04.2026